
Measure around 
the smallest
part of your 

waist.

INSEAM 
MEASUREMENT

Measure inside of 
your leg, 

from crotch down 
to the ankle. 

THIGH
MEASUREMENT

Measure around 
the largest 
part of your 

thigh.

WAIST
MEASUREMENT

Measure around 
the largest
part of your 

hips.

HIPS
MEASUREMENT

Measure your body (and not a pair of jeans) to find your size!

SIZE WAIST HIP THIGH

25 <66 cm 87.5 cm 53 cm

56.5 cm

59.5 cm

62.5 cm

65 cm

68.5 cm

71.5 cm

74.5 cm

80.5 cm122 cm84 cm34

77.5 cm

68 cm 95 cm

101 cm

107 cm

110 cm

113 cm

116 cm

119 cm

104 cm

70 cm

72 cm

74 cm

76 cm

78 cm

80 cm

82 cm

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

LENGTH INSEAM

29 74.0 cm

30 76.5 cm

81.5 cm32

27 69.0 cm

34 86.5 cm

71.5 cm28

FIT RECOMMENDATIONS PER STYLE

Normal

One size up

Normal

Normal

Two sizes up 

Two sizes up

Normal

Skinny Hazen

Skinny Lilly

Regular Swan

Flared Hazen

Will Works  (according to mens size chart)

Relax Fred  (according to mens size chart)

Relax Rose  (size down for slim fit)

Two sizes downStretch Mimi

Normal

Sky Rise Skinny

Wyde Sara Cropped

Cropped Mimi  (size up for relaxed fit)

The measures included are body measures.
TIP: If you don’t have a measuring tape, simply use a 
ribbon or a piece of string and line it up against a ruler.

SIZE CHART - WOMEN

Wyde Sara 

Mams Tapered 

Mams Stretch Tapered 

Piper Straight  (size up for relaxed fit) 

Normal

Normal

Normal

Normal

One size down

Normal

Jenn Dungaree Normal

SIZE WAIST HIP THIGH

XS <66 cm 87.5 cm 53 cm

56.5 cm

61 cm

67 cm

68 cm 95 cm

102,5 cm

108,5 cm

71 cm

75 cm

S

M

L

(Skinny Hazen / Regular Swan /
Will Works / Relax Fred)

(Flared Hazen / Wyde Sara /
         Will Works / Relax Fred)

(size chart for Jenn Dungaree)


