

## **SIZE CHART - WOMEN**

## The measures included are body measures.

TIP: If you don't have a measuring tape, simply use a ribbon or a piece of string and line it up against a ruler.

	SIZE	WAIST	HIP	THIGH
	25	<66 cm	87.5 cm	53 cm
	26	68 cm	95 cm	56.5 cm
	27	70 cm	101 cm	59.5 cm
	28	72 cm	104 cm	62.5 cm
	29	74 cm	107 cm	65 cm
	30	76 cm	110 cm	68.5 cm
	31	78 cm	113 cm	71.5 cm
	32	80 cm	116 cm	74.5 cm
	33	82 cm	119 cm	77.5 cm
(Skinny Hazen / Regular Swan / Will Works / Relax Fred)	34	84 cm	122 cm	80.5 cm

LE	ENGTH	INSEAM
	27	69.0 cm
	28	71.5 cm
	29	74.0 cm
	30	76.5 cm
	32	81.5 cm
(Flared Hazen / Wyde Sara / Will Works / Relax Fred)	34	86.5 cm

(size chart for Jenn Dungaree)	SIZE	WAIST	HIP	THIGH
	XS	<66 cm	87.5 cm	53 cm
	S	68 cm	95 cm	56.5 cm
	Μ	71 cm	102,5 cm	61 cm
	L	75 cm	108,5 cm	67 cm

## Measure your <u>body</u> (and not a pair of jeans) to find your size!

INSEAM	THIGH	WAIST	HIPS
MEASUREMENT	MEASUREMENT	MEASUREMENT	MEASUREMENT
Measure inside of	Measure around	Measure around	Measure around
your leg,	the largest	the smallest	the largest
from crotch down	part of your	part of your	part of your
to the ankle.	thigh.	waist.	hips.

## FIT RECOMMENDATIONS PER STYLE

Skinny Hazen	Normal
Skinny Lilly	One size up
Regular Swan	Normal
Flared Hazen	Normal
Relax Rose (size down for slim fit)	Normal
Stretch Mimi	Two sizes down
Cropped Mimi (size up for relaxed fit)	Normal
Sky Rise Skinny	Normal
Wyde Sara Cropped	Normal
Wyde Sara	Normal
Mams Tapered	Normal
Mams Stretch Tapered	One size down
Piper Straight (size up for relaxed fit)	Normal
Jenn Dungaree	Normal
Will Works (according to mens size chart)	Two sizes up
Relax Fred (according to mens size chart)	Two sizes up